
STAAR Supporting the  
Assessment  
for Autism Route 

Family Wellbeing Centre 
drop-in sessions 

 An opportunity to discuss any concerns, you may have about your 

child. 

 If we do not know the answer, we will signpost you to a service who 

can  help. 

 Confidential support. 

Three Trees 

Tiverton Road 
Kensal Rise 
NW10 3HL  

 

Tuesday 31st January 10am-12pm 

Wednesday 22nd February 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 28th March 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 11th April 11:30am-1:30pm 

Tuesday 16th May 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 20th June 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 11th July 10am-12pm 

Granville Plus 

142 Carlton Vale 

Kilburn 

NW6 5HE  

Wednesday 8th February 10am-12pm 

Wednesday 22nd March 10am-12pm 

Wednesday 19th April 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 23rd May 10am-12pm  

Wednesday 28th June 10am-12pm 

Wednesday 5th July 10am-12pm 

Willow 

Barnhill Road 

Wembley 

HA9 9DF  

 

Monday 9th January 12pm-2pm  

Monday 13th February 12pm-2pm 

Monday 13th March 12pm-2pm 

Monday 3rd April 12pm-2pm 

Monday 15th May 12pm-2pm 

Monday 5th June 12pm-2pm 

Monday 10th July 12pm-2pm 

 

St Raphael’s 

Rainsborough Close 

St Raphael's Estate 

NW10 0TS  

 

Tuesday 14th February 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 14th March 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 4th April 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 9th May 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 6th June 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 4th July 10am-12pm 

 

Please register to use the FWC at  

www.brent.gov.uk  

In the search box type; 

FAMILY WELLBEING CENTRES 

Click on  the ‘Register’ button.  

We can support with this on arrival. 

Curzon & Fawood 

Curzon Crescent 

Harlesden 

NW10 9SD  

 

 

Wednesday 11th January 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 28th February 10am-12pm 

Thursday 30th March 10am-12pm 

Thursday 13th April 10am-12pm 

Thursday 8th June 10am-12pm 

Thursday 13th July 10am-12pm 

 

Church Lane  

Fryent Primary School 

Church Lane 

Kingsbury 

NW9 8JD  

Wednesday 15th February 10am-12pm 

Wednesday 29th March 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 18th April 10am-12pm 

Thursday 11th May 10am-12pm 

Thursday 22nd June 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 18th July 10am-12pm 

 

Preston Park 

College Road 

Wembley 

HA9 8RJ  

 

Monday 10th April 12pm-2pm 

Monday 22nd May 12pm-2pm 

Monday 17th July 12pm-2pm 

Alperton 

Alperton Community School 

Ealing Road 

Wembley 

HA0 4PW  

 

Monday 27th February 12pm-2pm 

Monday 27th March 12pm-2pm 

http://www.brent.gov.uk

